

LEGAL



Shokz Loop110 USB-A/USB-C Bluetooth® Adapter

Model CL110A, CL111A, CL112A
CL110C, CL111C, CL112C

*Compatible products:
OpenComm, OpenComm UC

ENGLISH

Safety Instructions

- Store the product in a cool, dry place. The working and storage temperature should be 0°C–55°C (32°F–131°F).
- Never allow children and pets to play with the product – small parts may be a choking hazard. If accidental ingestion happens, seek immediate medical attention.
- Keep the produce away from heat sources, direct sunlight, combustible gas, or other liquids.
- Do not disassemble the product.
- Unplug, discontinue use, and contact Shokz if the product overheats or has a damaged outer casing or plug.

Note

Design and specification are subject to change without notice. For the most up-to-date product information, please visit www.shokz.com.

FCC

FCC Caution

Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

- (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and
- (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

FCC Statement

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.

製造商聲明

保修：Shokz Holding Limited為該產品提供24個月的保修服務。有關當前的保修政策，請訪問我們的網站：www.shokz.com 或聯繫向你出售產品的零售商。在產品開始使用前，請遵守相關國家的具體規定。

Australia/New Zealand



Singapore

Complies with
IMDA Standards
DA106614

注意

設計和規格若有變更，恕不另行通知。最新公司及產品信息，請訪問www.shokz.com

根據NCC LP0002低功率射頻器材技術規範_章節3.8.2

取得審驗證明之低功率射頻器材，非經核准，公司、商號或使用者均不得擅自變更頻率、加大功率或變更原設計之特性及功能。

低功率射頻器材之使用不得影響飛航安全及干擾合法通信；經發現有干擾現象時，應立即停用，並改善至無干擾時方得繼續使用。前述合法通信，指依電信管理法規定作業之無線電通信。低功率射頻器材須忍受合法通信或工業、科學及醫療用電波輻射性電機設備之干擾。

If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Responsible party (contact for FCC matters only):
AfterShokz LLC.
3200 Gracie Kiltz Lane, Suite 400 Austin, TX 78758 USA
www.shokz.com

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. End user must follow the specific operating instructions for satisfying RF exposure compliance. This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

The portable device is designed to meet the requirements for exposure to radio waves established by the Federal Communications Commission (USA). These requirements set a SAR limit of 1.6 W/kg averaged over one gram of tissue. The highest SAR value reported under this standard during product certification for use when properly worn on the body.

Industry Canada

This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/ receiver(s) that comply with Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada's licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

- (1) This device may not cause interference.
- (2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

制造商声明

保修: Shokz Holding Limited 为该产品提供24个月的保修服务。有关当前的保修条件, 请访问我们的网站: www.shokz.com 或联系向你出售产品的卖方。

在产品投入使用前, 请遵守相关国家的具体规定。

繁體中文

安全說明

- 本產品應當存放在陰涼乾燥處。
工作和存儲溫度為0°C-55°C。
- 切勿讓兒童和寵物玩耍本產品, 細小部件可能會造成窒息危險。如發生意外食入, 請立即需求醫療幫助。
- 請讓產品遠離水源、熱源、陽光直射、可燃氣體和任何液體。
- 不要拆開本產品。
- 如果產品過熱或出現外殼或插頭損壞, 請拔下插頭, 停止使用並與Shokz聯繫。

简体中文

安全说明

- 本产品应当存放在阴凉干燥处。
工作和存储温度为0°C-55°C。
- 切勿让儿童和宠物玩耍本产品，细小部件可能会造成窒息危险。如发生意外食入，请立即需求医疗帮助。
- 请让产品远离水源、热源、阳光直射、可燃气体和任何液体。
- 不要拆开本产品。
- 如果产品过热或出现外壳或插头损坏，请拔下插头，停止使用并与Shokz联系。

注意

设计和规格若有变更，恕不另行通知。最新公司及产品信息，请访问www.shokz.com

This equipment complies with ISED radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. End user must follow the specific operating instructions for satisfying RF exposure compliance. This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

The portable device is designed to meet the requirements for exposure to radio waves established by the ISED. These requirements set a SAR limit of 1.6 W/kg averaged over one gram of tissue. The highest SAR value reported under this standard during product certification for use when properly worn on the body.

Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux rayonnements ISED établies pour un environnement non contrôlé. L'utilisateur final doit suivre les instructions spécifiques pour satisfaire les normes. Cet émetteur ne doit pas être co-implanté ou fonctionner en conjonction avec toute autre antenne ou transmetteur.

Le dispositif portatif est conçu pour répondre aux exigences d'exposition aux ondes radio établie par le développement énergétique DURABLE. Ces exigences un SAR limite de 1,6 W/kg en moyenne pour un gramme de tissu. La valeur SAR la plus élevée signalée en vertu de cette norme lors de la certification de produit à utiliser lorsqu'il est correctement porté sur le corps.

CE Declaration of Conformity



Shokz Holding Limited hereby declares that this product is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU and all other applicable EU Directive requirements. The complete declaration of conformity can be found at: <https://shokz.com/pages/policies>. Shokz's EU representative is AfterShokz Euro B.V., Schipholweg 103, 2316XC Leiden, Netherlands.

Frequency: 2400-2483.5MHz	Maximum Power: 12dbm
Input: 5V = 1000mA	

WEEE Declaration of Conformity



This WEEE logo means that this product must not be discarded as household waste, and should be delivered to an appropriate collection facility for recycling. Proper disposal and recycling helps protect natural resources, human health and the environment. For more information on disposal and recycling of this product, contact your local municipality, disposal service, or the shop where you bought this product.

備考

デザインや仕様は予告なく変更されることがあります。
最新の製品情報については公式サイトをご覧ください。
www.shokz.com

保証について

Shokz Holding Limitedは、本製品を24ヶ月間保証します。
最新の保証条件については、当社のWebサイト
(www.shokz.com) をご覧いただくか、
Shokz代理店にお問い合わせください。
本製品を使用する前に、
ご使用になる国の法規制を確認してください。

廃棄について

本製品はリチウムイオン電池を内蔵しています。
リチウムイオン電池はリサイクル可能な資源です。
リサイクルや廃棄については各地域の規定に従ってください。

安全上のご注意

- ・ 高温多湿を避けた場所で保管してください。使用温度、保管温度は0°C～55°Cとしてください。
- ・ 子供やペットが製品で遊ばないようにしてください。小さな部品は窒息の危険があります。誤って飲み込んでしまった場合は、直ちに医師の診察を受けてください。
- ・ 水、熱源、直射日光、可燃性ガス、その他の液体から遠ざけてください。
- ・ 製品を分解しないでください。
- ・ 万一、製品が極端に過熱したり、外箱やプラグが破損した場合は、プラグを抜いて使用を中止し、Shokzまたは販売代理店に連絡してください。

UK Declaration of Conformity

Shokz Holding Limited hereby declares that this product is in compliance with the essential requirements and all other applicable United Kingdom's regulations. The complete declaration of conformity can be found at: <https://shokz.com/pages/policies>. Shokz's authorised representative in the UK is Pinpoint Consumer Electronics Ltd., Unit 35, Meridian House, Road One, Winsford Industrial Estate, Winsford, Cheshire CW7 3QG.



Manufacturer

Warranty: Shokz Holding Limited gives a warranty of 24 months on this product. For the current warranty conditions, please visit our website at www.shokz.com or contact your Shokz partner. Before putting the product into operation, please observe the respective country specific regulations.

Instrucciones de seguridad

Guarde el producto en un lugar fresco y seco. La temperatura de utilización y almacenamiento debe oscilar entre los 0 y los 55°C (32~131°F).

No permita que los niños y las mascotas jueguen con el producto; las piezas pequeñas pueden ser un riesgo de asfixia. Ante la ingesta accidental, busque atención médica inmediata.

Mantenga el producto alejado del agua, de fuentes de calor, de la luz solar directa, de gases combustibles o de otro tipo de líquidos.

No desmonte el producto.

Si el producto se sobrecalienta, tiene la diadema externa o un enchufe dañado, desenchufe los auriculares, deje de usarlos y comuníquese con Shokz.

참고

디자인 및 성능은 사전 공지 없이 변경될 수 있습니다. 더 자세한 정보가 필요하시면 www.shokz.com에 방문하여 주십시오.

제조업체 공지

워런티: Shokz은 24개월의 보증 기간을 제공합니다.

www.shokz.com을 방문하시거나 (주)앞썬아이앤씨에 연락하여 주십시오.

이어폰을 작동하기 전에 해당 국가 별 조항을 참고해 주십시오.

한국어

사용시 주의사항

- 제품을 서늘하고 건조한 곳에서 보관해 주세요. 주위 온도가 0~55°C(32~131°F)인 환경에서 사용해 주십시오.
- 어린아이나 애완동물이 만질 수 있는 곳에 제품을 두지 마십시오. 제품 내 포함되어 있는 작은 부품들은 질식 또는 목졸림과 같은 위험을 초래할 수 있습니다. 삼켰을 경우에는 즉시 의사의 치료를 받아야 합니다.
- 제품을 직사광선, 열을 내는 물체, 가연성 가스 또는 기타 액체로부터 충분히 떨어지도록 하여 주십시오.
- 제품을 분해하지 마십시오.
- 제품이 과열 또는 손상된 경우에는 충전 케이블 연결을 해제하고 사용을 중단 후 (주)앞썬아이앤씨에 문의하십시오.

Nota

El diseño y las especificaciones del producto están sujetos a cambios sin previo aviso. Para obtener la información más actualizada del producto, visite www.shokz.com.

Declaración de conformidad CE



Por la presente, Shokz Holding Limited declara que este producto cumple con los requisitos esenciales y otras disposiciones relevantes de la Directiva 2014/53/UE, y con todos los demás requisitos aplicables de la Directiva de la UE. La declaración completa de conformidad se puede revisar en <https://shokz.com/pages/policies>. El representante de Shokz en la UE es AfterShokz Euro B.V., Schipholweg 103, 2316XC Leiden, Países Bajos.

Frecuencia: 2400-2483.5MHz	Potencia máxima: 12dbm
Entrada: 5V - 1000mA	

Declaración de conformidad de la Directiva de Residuos de Aparatos Eléctricos y Electrónicos



El logo de la Directiva de Residuos de Aparatos Eléctricos y Electrónicos (WEEE, por sus siglas en inglés), significa que este producto no debe desecharse como residuo doméstico y debe entregarse en una instalación de recolección adecuada para su reciclaje. La eliminación y el reciclaje adecuados ayudan a proteger los recursos naturales, la salud humana y el medio ambiente. Para obtener más información sobre la eliminación y el reciclaje de este producto, póngase en contacto con su municipio local, el servicio de gestión de residuos o la tienda donde compró este producto.

Fabricante

AfterShokz LLC
3200 Gracie Kiltz Lane, Suite 400, Austin, TX78758
contact@aftershokz.com www.aftershokz.com

Заявление Производителя

Гарантия: Shokz Holding Limited дает гарантию 24 месяца на данный продукт. Более подробную информацию о текущих условиях гарантии вы можете узнать на веб-сайте www.shokz.com или свяжитесь с вашим партнером Shokz. Перед вводом продукта в эксплуатацию, пожалуйста, соблюдайте соответствующие национальные правила.

удушья. При случайном проглатывании немедленно обратитесь за медицинской помощью.

Держите продукт вдали от воды, источников тепла, прямых солнечных лучей, горючих газов и любых других жидкостей.

Не разбирайте продукт.

Отключите от сети, прекратите использование и свяжитесь с Shokz, если продукт перегревается или имеет поврежденный внешний корпус или разъем.

Примечание

Дизайн и технические характеристики могут быть изменены без предварительного уведомления. Самую свежую информацию о продукте можно найти на сайте www.shokz.com или на сайте Дистрибьютора в вашей стране.

FRANÇAIS

Consignes de sécurité

Rangez le produit dans un endroit frais et sec. La température en fonctionnement et de stockage doit être comprise entre 0°C et 55°C (32°F-131°F).

Ne laissez jamais les enfants et les animaux domestiques à porté du produit – les petites pièces peuvent présenter un risque d'étouffement. En cas d'ingestion accidentelle, consultez immédiatement un médecin.

Conservez le produit à l'abri de l'eau, des sources de chaleur, des rayons directs du soleil, des gaz combustibles et de tout autre liquide.

Ne démontez pas le produit.

Débranchez le produit, cessez de l'utiliser et contactez Shokz si le produit surchauffe ou si le boîtier extérieur ou la prise sont endommagés.

Remarque

La conception et les spécifications peuvent être modifiées sans préavis. Pour obtenir les informations les plus récentes sur les produits, veuillez consulter le site www.shokz.com.

Industrie Canada

L'émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes :
(1) L'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage;
(2) L'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

Déclaration de conformité CE



Shokz Holding Limited déclare par la présente que ce produit est conforme aux exigences essentielles et aux autres dispositions pertinentes de la directive 2014/53/UE et à toutes les autres exigences applicables de la directive européenne. La déclaration de conformité complète peut être consultée à l'adresse suivante : <https://shokz.com/pages/policies>. Le représentant de Shokz dans l'UE est AfterShokz Euro B.V., Schipholweg 103, 2316XC Leiden, Pays-Bas.

Fréquence: 2400-2483.5MHz	Puissance maximale: 12dbm
Entrée: 5V — 1000mA	

powiadomienia. Najbardziej aktualne informacje o produktach można znaleźć na stronie www.shokz.com

Oświadczenia producenta

Gwarancja: Shokz Holding Limited udziela 24-miesięcznej gwarancji na ten produkt. Aktualne warunki gwarancji można znaleźć na naszej stronie pod adresem www.shokz.com lub można skontaktować się z lokalnym partnerem Shokz. Przed uruchomieniem produktu, proszę zapoznać się z przepisami obowiązującymi w danym kraju.

РУССКИЙ

Правила техники безопасности

Храните продукт в прохладном и защищенном от влаги месте. Температура работы и хранения должна быть от 0 ° C до -55 ° C (32 ° F-131 ° F).

Никогда не позволяйте детям и домашним животным играть с изделием - мелкие детали могут стать причиной

Instrukcje bezpieczeństwa

Przechowuj produkt w chłodnym, suchym miejscu. Temperatura pracy i przechowywania powinna wynosić 0°C–55°C (32°F–131°F).

Nigdy nie pozwalaj dzieciom i zwierzętom bawić się produktem – małe części mogą stwarzać ryzyko zadławienia. Jeśli dojdzie do przypadkowego połknięcia, natychmiast wezwij pomoc medyczną.

Trzymaj produkt z dala od wody, źródeł ciepła, bezpośredniego światła słonecznego, palnych gazów i innych płynów.

Nie demontuj produktu.

Odlącz, zaprzestań używania i skontaktuj się z firmą Shokz, jeśli produkt przegrzewa się lub ma uszkodzoną obudowę zewnętrzną lub wtyczkę.

Uwaga

Projekt i specyfikacja mogą ulec zmianie bez

Déclaration de conformité WEEE



Ce logo WEEE signifie que ce produit ne doit pas être jeté avec les déchets ménagers et qu'il doit être remis à un centre de collecte approprié pour être recyclé. Une élimination et un recyclage appropriés permettent de protéger les ressources naturelles, la santé humaine et l'environnement. Pour plus d'informations sur l'élimination et le recyclage de ce produit, contactez votre municipalité, votre service d'élimination ou le magasin où vous avez acheté ce produit.

Déclarations du fabricant

Garantie: Shokz Holding Limited accorde une garantie de 24 mois sur ce produit. Pour connaître les conditions de garantie actuelles, veuillez consulter notre site Internet à l'adresse www.shokz.com ou contacter votre partenaire Shokz. Avant de mettre le produit en service, veuillez respecter les réglementations spécifiques au pays concerné.

Sicherheitshinweise

Lager das Produkt an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort. Betriebs- und Lagertemperatur sollte zwischen 0°C–55°C (32°F–131°F) liegen.

Verbiете deine Kinder und Haustiere, mit dem Produkt zu spielen – Kleinteile können Erstickungsgefahr verursachen. Wende dich an versehentliche Einnahme sofort an einen Arzt.

Halte das Produkt von Wasser, Wärmequellen, direkter Sonneneinstrahlung, brennbaren Gasen und anderen Flüssigkeiten fern.

Demontier das Produkt nicht.

Trenn den Stecker, höre die Verwendung auf sowie kontaktiere mit Shokz, im Falle dass das Produkt überhitzt ist oder Beschädigung am Außengehäuse oder Stecker hat.

WEEE conformiteitsverklaring



Dit WEEE-logo betekent dat dit product niet als huishoudelijk afval mag worden weggegooid, maar moet worden ingeleverd bij een geschikt inzamelingspunt voor recycling. Een correcte verwijdering en recycling draagt bij tot de bescherming van natuurlijke hulpbronnen, de volksgezondheid en het milieu. Voor meer informatie over de verwijdering en recycling van dit product kunt u contact opnemen met uw gemeente, afvalverwerkingsbedrijf of de winkel waar u dit product hebt gekocht.

Verklaringen van de fabrikant

Garantie: Shokz Holding Limited geeft een garantie van 24 maanden op dit product. Voor de huidige garantievoorwaarden, bezoek onze website op www.shokz.com of neem contact op met uw Shokz leverancier. Voordat u het apparaat in gebruik neemt, neem de regelgeving van het voor u relevante land in acht.

Haal het product niet uit elkaar.

Als het product oververhit raakt of een beschadigde behuizing heeft, koppel het product dan los, gebruik het product niet meer en neem contact op met Shokz.

Let op

De productinformatie en specificaties van dit product kunnen worden gewijzigd. Voor de meest recente productinformatie, zie www.shokz.com.

CE Conformiteitsverklaring



Shokz Holding Limited verklaart hierbij dat dit product in overeenstemming is met de eisen en andere relevante bepalingen van Richtlijn 2014/53/EU en alle andere van toepassing zijnde vereisten volgens de EU-richtlijnen. De volledige conformiteitsverklaring is te vinden op: <https://shokz.com/pages/policies>. De EU-vertegenwoordiger van Shokz is Aftershokz Euro B.V., Schipholweg 103, 2316XC Leiden, Nederland.

Frequentie: 2400-2483.5MHz	Maximaal vermogen: 12dbm
Invoer: 5V – 1000mA	

Hinweis

Design und Spezifikationen können ohne vorherige Ankündigung geändert werden. Die aktuellsten Produktinformationen finden Sie unter www.shokz.com.

CE-Konformitätserklärung



Shokz Holding Limited erklärt hiermit, dass dieses Produkt den grundlegenden Anforderungen und anderen relevanten Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU sowie allen anderen anwendbaren EU-Richtlinienanforderungen entspricht. Die vollständige Konformitätserklärung ist abrufbar unter: <https://shokz.com/pages/policies>. Der EU-Vertreter von Shokz ist Aftershokz Euro B.V., Schipholweg 103, 2316XC Leiden, Niederlande.

Frequenz: 2400-2483.5MHz	Maximale Leistung: 12dbm
Eingang: 5V – 1000mA	

WEEE-Konformitätserklärung

Dieses WEEE-Logo bedeutet, dass dieses Produkt nicht über den Hausmüll entsorgt werden darf, sondern bei einer entsprechenden Sammelstelle zum Recycling abgegeben werden muss. Eine ordnungsgemäße Entsorgung und Wiederverwertung trägt zum Schutz der natürlichen Ressourcen, der menschlichen Gesundheit und der Umwelt bei. Für weitere Informationen zur Entsorgung und zum Recycling dieses Produkts wenden Sie sich an Ihre örtliche Gemeinde, den Entsorgungsdienst oder das Geschäft, in dem Sie dieses Produkt gekauft haben.



Hersteller-Erklärungen

Garantie: Shokz Holding Limited gewährt auf dieses Produkt eine Garantie von 24 Monaten. Für die aktuellen Garantie Bedingungen finden Sie auf unserer Website unter www.shokz.com oder bei Ihrem Shokz-Partner. Bevor Sie das Produkt in Betrieb nehmen, beachten Sie bitte die jeweiligen länderspezifischen Vorschriften.

Declaração do fabricante

Garantia: Shokz Holding Limited dá uma garantia de 24 meses para este produto. Para conhecer as condições atuais de garantia, visite nosso website em www.shokz.com ou contate com seu parceiro Shokz. Antes de operar co produto observe os respectivos regulamentos específicos do país.

NEDERLANDS

Veiligheidsinstructies

Bewaar het product op een koele, droge plaats. De temperatuur moet tussen de 0°C–55°C (32°F–131°F) zijn.

Laat kinderen en huisdieren nooit met het product spelen – kleine onderdelen kunnen verstikkingsgevaar opleveren. Als het product per ongeluk wordt ingeslikt, moet onmiddellijk medische hulp worden ingeroepen.

Houd het product uit de buurt van water, warmtebronnen, direct zonlicht, brandbaar gas en andere vloeistoffen.

PORTUGUÊS

Instruções de Segurança

Armazene o produto em local fresco e seco. A temperatura de trabalho e armazenamento deve ser de 0 ° C-55 ° C (32 ° F-131 ° F).

Nunca permita que crianças e animais de estimação brinquem com o produto – peças pequenas podem representar risco de asfixia. Se ocorrer ingestão acidental, procure atendimento médico imediatamente.

Mantenha o produto longe de água, fontes de calor, luz solar direta, gás combustível e quaisquer outros líquidos. Não desmonte o produto.

Desconecte, interrompa o uso e entre em contato com a Shokz se o produto superaquecer ou tiver um revestimento externo ou plugue danificado

Observação

O desenho e as especificações estão sujeitas a alterações sem prévio aviso. Para obter as informações mais atualizadas do produto, visite www.shokz.com.

ITALIANO

Istruzioni di sicurezza

Conservare il prodotto in un luogo fresco e asciutto. La temperatura di utilizzo e di conservazione dovrebbe essere 0°C - 55°C (32°F-131°F).

Non permettere mai a bambini e animali di giocare con il prodotto: piccole parti possono provocare soffocamento. In caso di ingestione accidentale, consultare immediatamente un medico.

Tenere il prodotto lontano da acqua, fonti di calore, luce solare diretta, gas combustibili e altri liquidi.

Non smontare il prodotto.

Scollegare, interrompere l'uso e contattare Shokz qualora il prodotto si surriscaldi o presenti danneggiamenti all'involucro esterno o al collettore.

Nota

Il design e le specifiche sono soggetti a modifiche senza preavviso. Per informazioni più aggiornate sul prodotto, visitare www.shokz.com.

Dichiarazione di conformità a norma CE



Shokz Holding Limited dichiara che questo prodotto è conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle altre disposizioni pertinenti alla direttiva 2014/53/UE e a tutti gli altri requisiti delle direttive UE applicabili. La dichiarazione di conformità completa può essere trovata su: <https://shokz.com/pages/policies>. Il rappresentante UE di Shokz è Aftershokz Euro B.V., Schipholweg 103, 2316XC Leiden, Paesi Bassi.

Frequenza: 2400-2483.5MHz	Potenza massima: 12dbm
Ingresso: 5V = 1000mA	

Dichiarazione di conformità WEEE



Il logo WEEE significa che questo prodotto non deve essere smaltito come rifiuto domestico e deve essere consegnato ad un centro di raccolta appropriato per il riciclaggio. Un corretto smaltimento e riciclaggio aiuta a proteggere le risorse naturali, la salute umana e l'ambiente. Per ulteriori informazioni sullo smaltimento e il riciclaggio di questo prodotto, contattare il comune, il servizio di smaltimento o il negozio dove è stato acquistato questo prodotto.

possono essere consultate sul sito Internet www.aftershokz.com oppure presso un centro servizi AfterShokz. Prima della messa in funzione, osservare le disposizioni specifiche del paese di competenza!



Produttore

Garanzia: Shokz Holding Limited fornisce una garanzia di 24 mesi su questo prodotto. Per le condizioni di garanzia attuali, visitate il nostro sito web all'indirizzo www.shokz.com o contattate il vostro distributore Shokz. Prima di utilizzare il prodotto, si prega di osservare le norme specifiche del rispettivo paese.

Controlla le linee guida comunali locali. Svuotare la confezione del suo contenuto prima del riciclaggio. La scatola-box andrà depositata nella raccolta carta.